

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-4	32	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordir	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/6/2	2021			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	5/4/2	2021			Final action:	5/4/2021	
Title:	Adoption of Ordinance Amending Section 321-13 (a) and (c), Relating to General Subdivision Regulations, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Section 326- 13 (a), (b), and (c), Relating to Final and Parcel Maps, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 6 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Sections 411-1 and 411-11 (i) and (j), Relating to Encroachment Permits, of Title IV, Division 1, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; and Amending Section 341- 11 (b), Relating to Visibility, of Title III, Division 4, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Proposed Ordinance, 3. Post Adoption Summary, 4. Ordinance 2673.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
5/4/2021	1	Board of	Superviso	rs	ар	proved	Pass
То:		Board o	of Superv	isors			

From: Public Works

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Adoption of Ordinance Amending Section 321-13 (a) and (c), Relating to General Subdivision Regulations, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Section 326-13 (a), (b), and (c), Relating to Final and Parcel Maps, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 6 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Sections 411-1 and 411-11 (i) and (j), Relating to Encroachment Permits, of Title IV, Division 1, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; and Amending Section 341-11 (b), Relating to Visibility, of Title III, Division 4, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt Ordinance No. _____, amending section 321-13 (a) and (c), relating to General Subdivision Regulations, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; amending section 326-13 (a), (b), and (c), relating to Final and Parcel Maps, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 6 of the Humboldt County Code; amending sections 411-1 and 411-11 (i) and (j), relating to Encroachment Permits, of Title IV, Division 1, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; and Amending Section 341-11 (b), Relating to Visibility, of Title III, Division 4, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: General Fund (1100) Road Fund (1200)

DISCUSSION:

On Apr. 27, 2021, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors introduced the above-referenced ordinance for adoption with a directive to the Clerk of the Board to publish a pre-adoption summary of the ordinance and set the ordinance for adoption on May 4, 2021. The recommended action will complete adoption of the ordinance and result in publication of a post-adoption summary.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Adoption of the above-referenced ordinance will not impact the General Fund.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by enforcing laws and regulations to protect residents and providing for and maintaining infrastructure.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: None

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Board Order No. _____, dated _____, 2021
- 2. Ordinance Amending Section 321-13 (a) and (c), Relating to General Subdivision Regulations, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Section 326-13 (a), (b), and (c), Relating to Final and Parcel Maps, of Title III, Division 2, Chapter 6 of the Humboldt County Code; Amending Sections 411-1 and 411-11 (i) and (j), Relating to Encroachment Permits, of Title IV, Division 1, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code; and Amending Section 341-11 (b), Relating to Visibility, of Title III, Division 4, Chapter 1 of the Humboldt County Code
- 3. Post-Adoption Summary

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: Meeting of: 04/27/21 File No.: